## **Individual Report for Docket Number: TC09-093**

## **Docket Title:**

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF COMCAST PHONE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN SOUTH DAKOTA

Filing Type: Tax ID #: Attorney: Staff:
TC 27-0978102 KS DJ

**Primary Appeal Information** 

Appeal Date : Appellant :

Decision Date : Appeal Location :

Current Status:

Description of Above Decision:

**Secondary Appeal Information** 

Appeal Date : Appellant :

Decision Date : Appeal Location :

Current Status:

Description of Above Decision:

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF COMCAST PHONE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES IN SOUTH DAKOTA Filed 10/13/2009; Pending.

✓ Irregular

Irregular's E-Mail Addresses:

beth choroser@comcast.com michaelsloan@dwt.com briannixon@dwt.com

Irregular's Fax Numbers:

(215) 286-5039 (202) 973-4299 (202) 973-4299

## **Individual Report for Docket Number: TC09-093**

## **Docket Notes:**

10/13/09 - Letter and Application - M:/PUC/WEB/Internet/commission/dockets/telecom/2009/tc09-093/101309.pdf

10/15/09 - Letter from Comcast - M:/PUC/WEB/Internet/commission/dockets/telecom/2009/tc09-093/101509.pdf

10/15/09 - Received Check - Confidential (Not Available to Public) - N:\Intranet\confidential\telecom\2009\tc09-093\101509.pdf

10/15/09 - Weekly Filings - M:/PUC/WEB/Internet/WeeklyFiling/2009/1008-1014.aspx

11/18/09 - ORDER GRANTING CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY - M:/commission/orders/telecom/2009/tc09-093.pdf

11/18/09 - 11/18/09 - SD PUC Memorandum - M: /commission/orders/coacover.pdf 11/18/09 Closed Docket - M: /commission/dockets/telecom/2009/tc09-093/close.pdf